

P

C.A.No. 1966 OF 2004
ITEM No.13

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in Civil Appeal No.1966/2004

PURSHOTTAM PRASAD MISRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIKAS MISRA

Respondent (s)

(for stay and Office Report)

Date : 02/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant/ (s)Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
ApplicantMr. G.G. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for stay is rejected.

However, the appeal itself is directed to be listed for hearing after three months.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Janki Bhatia)

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar