

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1966 OF 2004

PURSHOTTAM PRASAD MISRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIKAS MISRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of investigation and arrest and exemption from filing O.T. and stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Awdhesh K.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Girdher G.Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter in the next week.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Naresh Kumar)

AR-cum-PS